Ball valve unit KVZB
537659039 |  | 06.12.2022
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2022/12
537659039 |  | 06.12.2022
Ball valve unit KVZB
Characteristics
Ordering﻿data﻿-﻿modular﻿system Further information → kvzb
Configurable product

LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Short type code VSNC
ATEX category gas II 2G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
ATEX category dust II 2D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex t IIIC T80°C Db
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
-40°C <= Ta <= +50°C
Short type code SRBC
ATEX category gas II 1G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6/T5 Ga
ATEX category dust II 1D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex i IIIC Txx°C Da
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
See ATEX certificate, See IECEx certificate
Short type code SRBG
ATEX category gas II 1G
Explosion ignition protection
type for gas
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga
ATEX category dust II 1D
Explosion ignition protection
type for dust
Ex ia IIIC T200 135°C Da
Explosion ambient tempera-
ture
See ATEX certificate, See IECEx certificate
ATEX VSNC
ATEX SRBC
ATEX SRBG
General technical data
Operating and environmental conditions
8 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2022/12
537659039 |  | 06.12.2022
Ball valve unit KVZB
Ordering data
Ordering﻿information﻿–﻿Modular﻿product﻿system
Description Part no. Type
Variants to EU Explosion Protection Directive (ATEX), Manually actuated with
hand lever, Controlled operation with quarter turn actuator and valve posi-
tioner, Automatically actuated with semi-rotary drive
8102172 KVZB-
92022/12 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537659039 |  | 06.12.2022
Ball valve unit KVZB
Peripherals
Peripherals﻿overview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Ball valves 2-way VZBD - Extended welded ends according to ISO 1127
- Extended welded ends according to ASME-BPE
vzbd
[2] Ball valves 2-way VZBA-...-GG - Pipe thread according to EN 10226-1
- Stainless steel design
vzba
[3] Ball valves 2-way VZBA-...-WW - Welding ends according to EN 12627
- Stainless steel design
vzba
[4] Ball valves 2-way VZBC - Compact design with flange according to DIN EN 1092-1
- Stainless steel design
vzbc
[5] Ball valves 2-way VZBE - Pipe thread according to ASME B1.20.1
- Stainless steel design
vzbe
10 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2022/12
537659039 |  | 06.12.2022
Ball valve unit KVZB